Amendments to FRS 7 Disclosures – Offsetting Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities 1 January 2013

Improvements to FRSs (2012)  1 January 2013

Amendments to FRS 10, FRS 11 and FRS 12 Consolidated Financial Statements, Joint

Arrangements and Disclosure of Interests in Other Entities: Transition Guidance   1 January 2013

IC Interpretation 20 Stripping Costs in the Production Phase of a Surface Mine 1 January 2013

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD (9027-W)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Interim Report For The Financial Period Ended 30 June 2014
(The figures have not been audited)

- Page 11 -

a) Accounting Policies (Continued)

i. FRS 119 Employee Benefits (Continued)

Impact of adoption of FRS 119

In accordance with the transitional provisions for the new FRS 119, the above changes in

accounting policy have been accounted for retrospectively. The effects arising from the adoption of

this standard are summarised as follows:

As previously

reported

RM’Million

Effect of

adopting

FRS 119

RM’Million

As restated

RM’Million

As at 1 July 2012

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Assets

Deferred tax assets 71.1 7.0 78.1

Liabilities

Other long term liabilities 147.3 27.9 175.2

Equity

Retained earnings 10,197.5 (20.9) 10,176.6

As at 30 June 2013

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Assets

Deferred tax assets 57.3 5.0 62.3

Liabilities

Other long term liabilities 18.0 26.5 44.5

Equity

Retained earnings 11,179.9 (21.5) 11,158.4

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss

Operating profit

Individual quarter as at 30 June

2013 127.7 4.3 132.0
Cumulative quarter (12 months)

as at 30 June 2013 1,714.7 4.3 1,719.0

Taxation

Individual quarter as at 30 June

2013 90.2 0.7 90.9

Cumulative quarter (12 months)

as at 30 June 2013 319.5 0.7 320.2

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Other Comprehensive Income

Actuarial losses on defined

benefit obligation

Individual quarter as at 30 June

2013 - (4.2) (4.2)
Cumulative quarter (12 months)

as at 30 June 2013 - (4.2) (4.2)

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD (9027-W)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Interim Report For The Financial Period Ended 30 June 2014
(The figures have not been audited)

- Page 12 -

a) Accounting Policies (Continued)

As stated in our audited financial statements for the financial year ended 30 June 2013, the Group has